Further, no withdrawal of Application shall be permitted by any Applicant after the Issue Closing Date. 

3. What is the Rights Entitlement Ratio? 

The Rights Equity Shares are being offered on a rights basis to Eligible Equity Shareholders in the ratio of 

277 (Two Hundred Seventy-Seven) Rights Equity Shares for every 630 (Six Hundred Thirty) fully paid-up 

Equity Shares held by the Eligible Equity Shareholders as on the Record Date. 

4. What is the amount to be paid at the time of submitting the Application Form?  

The amount payable at the time of Application is ₹ 12.5 per Rights Equity Share (including a premium of ₹

[...]

The link for the same shall also be available on the website of the Company (i.e., 

www.hccindia.com).    

8. What is the Rights Entitlement Ratio? 

The Rights Equity Shares are being offered on a rights basis to the existing Eligible Equity Shareholders of 

our Company in the ratio of 277 (Two Hundred Seventy-Seven) Rights Equity Shares for every 630 (Six 

Hundred Thirty) fully paid-up Equity Shares held by an Eligible Equity Shareholders on the Record Date 

i.e., Friday, December 5, 2025. 

9. How are Rights Entitlements (REs) issued? 

Rights Entitlements (REs) are issued in dematerialised form only under a separate ISIN i.e.